Th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
pr
ov
id
ed
 in
 th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
co
nt
ai
ns
 g
en
er
al
 d
es
cr
ip
tio
ns
 a
nd
/o
r t
ec
hn
ic
al
 c
ha
ra
ct
er
is
tic
s
of
 th
e
pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
 o
f t
he
 p
ro
du
ct
s
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
.
It
is
 th
e
du
ty
 o
f a
ny
 s
uc
h
us
er
 o
r i
nt
eg
ra
to
r t
o
pe
rfo
rm
 th
e
ap
pr
op
ria
te
 a
nd
 c
om
pl
et
e
ris
k
an
al
ys
is
, e
va
lu
at
io
n
an
d
te
st
in
g
of
 th
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 w
ith
 re
sp
ec
t t
o
th
e
re
le
va
nt
 s
pe
ci
fic
 a
pp
lic
at
io
n
or
 u
se
 th
er
eo
f.
N
ei
th
er
 S
ch
ne
id
er
 E
le
ct
ric
 In
du
st
rie
s
SA
S
no
r a
ny
 o
f i
ts
 a
ffi
lia
te
s
or
 s
ub
si
di
ar
ie
s
sh
al
l b
e
re
sp
on
si
bl
e
or
 li
ab
le
 fo
r m
is
us
e
of
 th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Aug 14, 2016
1
Product data sheet
Characteristics
SSRPP8S125A3
solid state relay - panel mounting - input
90-280 V AC, output 24-660 V AC, 125A
Main
Range of product Zelio Relay
Product or component
type
Solid state relay
Device short name SSR
Network number of
phases
1 phase
Mounting support Panel
[In] rated current 125 A
Output voltage 48...530 V AC
Control circuit voltage 90...280 V AC
Complementary
Contacts type and composition 1 NO
Tightening torque <= 1.1 N.m for input
<= 2.2 N.m for output
Local signalling LED green for input status
Switching voltage 90 V AC turn-on
10 V AC turn-off
Input current limits 6 mA
Solid state output type Zero voltage switching
SCR output
Load current 0.25...125 A
Output sustained overvoltage 1200 V
Surge current 1750 A for 16.6 ms
Voltage drop 1.7 V on-state
Thermal resistance 0.22 °C/W
Maximum I²t for fusing 12700 A².s for 8.3 ms
Leakage current <= 10 mA off-state
DV/Dt 500 V/µs off-state at maximum voltage
Response time 0.5 cycle turn-on
0.5 cycle turn-off
Environment
Standards UL E258297
CSA LR 40487
IEC 60950-1
IEC 62314
Marking CE
IP degree of protection IP20
Ambient air temperature for operation -40...80 °C
Ambient air temperature for storage -40...125 °C
Offer Sustainability
Sustainable offer status Not Green Premium product
RoHS (date code: YYWW) Compliant - since 0940 - Schneider Electric declaration of conformity
2
Product data sheet
Dimensions Drawings
SSRPP8S125A3
Dimensions
Panel Mounting
(1) Ø4.9 ±0.25 mm / Ø0.016 ±0.0098 in. hole
3
Product data sheet
Performance Curves
SSRPP8S125A3
Thermal Derating Curves
125 A Relays
A: Power dissipation
B: Load current (Arms)
C: Max. ambient temperature (°C)
D: Base plate temperature (°C)
Note :  These are typical curves, actual durability depends on load, environment, duty cycle, etc.